COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE)	
COMMISSION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL)	CASE NO.
SURCHARGE MECHANISM OF LOUISVILLE GAS)	2012-00547
& ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR THE SIX-MONTH)	
BILLING PERIOD ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2012	j	

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix attached hereto and incorporated herein shall be followed.
- 2. All provisions of the Commission's January 2, 2013 Order relating to the form for information requests, responses, testimony, motions, and objections shall remain in effect and be followed by the parties.
- 3. Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.

By the Commission

ENTERED A MAR 0 6 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2012-00547 DATED MAR 0 6 2013

All additional requests for information to Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") shall be filed no later than	3/13
LG&E shall file responses to additional requests for information no later than	7/13
Intervenor testimony, if any, in verified prepared form shall be filed no later than	0/13
All requests for information to Intervenors shall be filed no later than	4/13
Intervenors shall file responses to requests for information no later than	8/13
Last day for LG&E or Intervenors to request a hearing or submit this case for decision based on the record	2/13

Ed Staton
VP - State Regulation and Rates
Louisville Gas and Electric Company
220 W. Main Street
P. O. Box 32010
Louisville, KY 40202